	AGEN	IDA ITEM	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agenda Item number: 5A	
CITY OF ST. CHARLES	Title:	Recommendation to authorize staff to purchase one year of Laserfiche support and maintenance services from MCC Innovations (MCCi) for \$30,141.			
ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Larry Gur	nderson, Director of Information	ı Systems	
Meeting: Government Operations Committee Date: December 18, 2023					
Proposed Cost: \$30,141			Budgeted Amount: \$31,500	Not Budgeted: □	
TIF District: C	hoose an iten	1.			
Executive Summary (if not budgeted, please explain):					
maintenance of year, February MCCi has province above assistance with addition, any remainders.	contract proving 20, 2024 to lead service to average resident our customnew software Once comple	ides techni February 1 to the expe ponse time workflows released f te, we are	9, 2025. ected level set by both Laserfich e for technical support for every s, and integration with other thi rom Laserfiche is tested fully by then advised by MCCi as to who	les for the covered period of one e and the City. We have rday support requests, as well as rd-party applications. In MCCi for performance and	
Attachments (.,	e Agreeme	ent Resolution		
Recommenda	tion/Suggest	ed Action	(briefly explain):		
			authorizing staff to purchase on vations (MCCi) for \$30,141.	e year of Laserfiche support and	

City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of One Year of Laserfiche Software Support and Maintenance Services from MCC Innovations (MCCi) in the submitted amount

Presented & Passed by the City Council on

WHEREAS, since 2014, the City has utilized Laserfiche Document Management Software for electronic document archival, workflow processing, and electronic forms;

WHEREAS, MCC Innovations (MCCi), as the original implementer, has provided ongoing software maintenance and support services for the Laserfiche software application;

WHEREAS, MCC Innovations (MCCi) submitted pricing for Laserfiche software maintenance and support services for the period of one year, February 20, 2024 to February 19, 2025;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, an Agreement be approved with MCC Innovations (MCCi) in the submitted amount.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this _____ day

of, 2023					
PASSED by the City Council, 2023	PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of, 2023				
APPROVED by the Mayor of, 2023	the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of				
ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor				
City Clerk					
COUNCIL VOTE:					
Ayes:					
Nays: Absent:					
Abstain:					